



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/NGN.414/2018
Appellant : Sri Purna Ch. Barik

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Asom Rashtrabhasha Prachar Samiti,

Guwahati

Date of hearing : 04.01.2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 04.01.2021

The appellant Sri Purna Ch. Barik is present.

The Mantri, Asom Rashtrabhasha Prachar Samiti is represented by his learned Advocate, Sri Santanu Chakraborty.

The learned Advocate of Asom Rashtrabhasha Prachar Samiti, Guwahati submits orally that he is not in receipt of the written statement submitted by the appellant as per order of the Commission dated 30.12.2019 for which he is not in a position to defend various points of the written statement.

Please fix another date of hearing. The Registry of the Commission will send a copy of the written statement dated 23.03.2020 submitted by the appellant along with all enclosures to the Mantri of Asom Rashtrabhasha Prachar Samiti, Guwahati so that he can defend various points of submission in next date of hearing.

Fix next date of hearing on 03.03.2021 at 1:00 PM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.414/2018

Dtd.04.01.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Asom Rashtrabhasha Prachar Samiti, Sewamandir Path, Rupnagar, Guwahati- 781 032 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally in next date of hearing.
- 2. The Appellant, Sri Purna Ch. Barik, General Secretary, Sarva Seva Sangstha, Assam (NGO), M.G. Road, Near Govt. Urban High School, Nagaon, PO & Dist.- Nagaon, Pin- 782 001, Assam for information. He is directed to present his case personally in next date of hearing.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup(M), Guwahati- 1/First Appellate Authority for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission